R5 RETAILER ASSEMBLY MANUAL
1 2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
This manual is intended to guide official Cervélo retailers, through the assembly and adjustment
of the Cervélo R5.  This manual outlines the process and procedure associated with the
installation of Cervélo components, as well as the routing of shifting and braking control lines
only.  Proprietary parts referenced in this manual are available only through Cervélo Cycles Inc.
Failure to use the specified parts and follow these assembly instructions, may result in loss

MT-521A
Accessory Mount
Kit (Rear)
MT-LM-R-003
SMALL PARTS
See pages 17 and 10 for mounting instructions.
HB13 HANDLEBAR
Cervélo HB13
Handlebar
80mm
380mm
400mm
420mm
440mm
128mm
38cm HB-HB13-38
40cm HB-HB13-40
42cm HB-HB13-42
44cm HB-HB13-44
Only use the components specified in this manual
for handlebar and stem assembly. Failure to use the
specified parts and to follow the supplied assembly
instructions may result in a loss of control
while riding and serious injury.
Brake hoses and Di2
E-Wires run in the
channels on underside
of handlebar.
7 8
ST31 LT STEM
Cervélo ST31 LT Stem
(Carbon)
Rubber Plug
for ST32
Top Cap
PL-338
Preload Fixing
Screw
M6 x 25
ST32 Stem
Top Cap
80mm  ST-C031L-80
90mm  ST-C031L-90
100mm ST-C031L-100
110mm ST-C031L-110
120mm ST-C031L-120
130mm ST-C031L-130
Only use the components specified in this manual
for handlebar and stem assembly. Failure to use
the specified parts and to follow the supplied
assembly instructions may result in a loss of